

2	Sponsor: Senator Boldt, Senator Knobloch, Vice President of the Assembly Owens
3	Resolution Requiring RSO Senators to Work in the SIC
4 5 6 7	WHEREAS, the Student Government Association is the official student governing body for Illinois State University;
8 9	WHEREAS, communication and visibility are goals of the 2010-2011 Student Government Association;
10 11 12	WHEREAS, the Student Involvement Center provides a multitude of opportunities and resources to get involved on campus for students, and help registered student organizations be successful;
13 14	WHEREAS, RSO Senators will be required to complete one office hour in the Student Involvement Center to better serve their constituents;
15 16 17 18	THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the RSO Senators contact the student manager promptly to schedule their office hour.
19 20 21	Adopted by the Assembly of the Student Government Association on the <u>25th</u> day of <u>September</u> , 2010.
22 23 24 25 26 27	We hereunto set our hands in affirmation of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of the Student Government Association:
28 29	David Marquis, Student Body President Doug Schlessler, President of the Assembly
30 31 32 33 34 35	I hereunto set my hand it witness and certification of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of the Student Government Association:
35 36	Nora Diaz, Secretary of the Assembly Vote:18_Y0_ A0_ N